Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of

Administration Order
Pursuant to Section 18(4} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number

| 03638324

OCCI Limited

], Colin Sefton

of Capital Insolvency Services Lid
Carter Place, Gisborne Close,
Staveley

Chesterfield

S43 3JT

administrator of the company hereby give notice that on

[ 15 August 2008
the admunistration order was discharged  An office copy of the said order of discharge 1s
aftached
Signed Dated  30th September 2008
Colin Sefton For Official Use

Capital Insolvency Services Ltd

Carter Place, Gisborne Close,
Staveley

Chesterfield

S43 3JT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

i

02/10/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

'



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 6874 of 2008

CHANCERY DIVISION P
S
";‘:,*4 L2
COMPANIES COURT AR
\|() - ‘kf
MR JUSTICE PETER SMITH O

THURSDAY 21st AUGUST 2008
IN THE MATTER of OCCI LIMITED
and

IN THE MATTER of THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON THE PETITION of the above named Company by 1ts administrator presented
on 15th August 2008
AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Petitioner
AND UPON READING the Administration Order dated the 13th December 2001 on
Petition 7033 of 2001 and the evidence filed
IT IS ORDERED
(1) that the Admimstration Order be discharged
(2) that Colin Antony Sefton be released from office as Admunistrator 28 days after
sending to the Court and the Registrar of Companies and to each member of the
creditors commuttee the requisite Accounts of the receipts and payments of the
Company
(3) that the said OCCI Limited be wound up by thus Court under the provisions of the

Insolvency Act 1986




(5) that the costs of the petition be payable as an expense of the liquidation

NOTE: One of the Official Receivers attached to the Court 1s

by virtue of this Order Liquidator of the Company




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 6874 of 2008
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

MR JUSTICE PETER SMITH

21st AUGUST 2008

RE

OCCILTD

ORDER

The Court sent copies of this Order to-

Applicant's Solicitor

Turner Parkinson LLP
Hollins Chambers
64a Bridge Street
Manchester M3 3BA
Ref. LVB

This Order was drafied by T Macaire . Associate (Tel 020 7947 7219 ) to whom all enquines regarding thus Order shoufd be made
between the hours 9 00 am - 10 15 am and after 4 15 pm When carresponding with the Court please address forms or letters Lo The
Court Manager, Chancery Chambers Thomas More Building Royal Couns of Justice Strand London WC2A 2ZLL (DX 44450 Sirand)

and quote the case number




